

## JET LINX DEBUTS NEW BASE AT HOUSTON'S HOBBY AIRPORT



## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

**OMAHA, Neb., Oct. X, 2018** – <u>Jet Linx</u>, a private aviation company headquartered in Omaha, Nebraska, with 17 locally-operated Base locations nationwide, today announces the debut of its newly reimagined Houston Base at Hobby Airport. Jet Linx Houston now encompasses 58,000 square feet of space, a 77 percent increase from the Base's initial size, which includes a well-appointed private lounge, conference room and aircraft hangar. The launch of the new, member-only Jet Linx Houston terminal follows the April 2018 'wet microburst' at Hobby Airport, which produced winds of over 80 miles per hour according to the National Weather Service and caused damage to the hangar. Following the microburst, Jet Linx Houston continued its operations without delay or interruption.

"We now have a new location with a bigger private terminal, bigger hangar and better location to serve our clients," said Jamie Walker, President and CEO of Jet Linx. "The secret to our success is the resilience of our dedicated local team and we will continue our unwavering commitment to delivering the most personalized private aviation experience."

"Jet Linx Houston is stronger than ever, with an unfaltering dedication to client satisfaction," said Lance Welch, Base President of Jet Linx Houston. "We took this opportunity to not only rebuild, but also expand our private terminal, to elevate the experience even further for our discerning members."

The new space for Jet Linx Houston is the latest update to the company's national portfolio of Base locations, having recently celebrated the expansion of the Jet Linx private terminal in Washington, D.C. Jet Linx continues to expand with new Base locations throughout the Midwest and Northeast, including Chicago, New York and Boston. For more information on Jet Linx and the Houston Base, please visit <a href="https://www.jetlinx.com">www.jetlinx.com</a>. For images of Jet Linx Houston, please visit <a href="https://www.dropbox.com/sh/e6kqqocoi4h117h/AAAgzPrF3ugnBwTmwzWnkkn7a?dl=0">https://www.dropbox.com/sh/e6kqqocoi4h117h/AAAgzPrF3ugnBwTmwzWnkkn7a?dl=0</a>.

###

## **About Jet Linx Aviation**

Jet Linx is a locally-focused private jet company founded in 1999 as a more personalized approach to national private jet companies. Jet Linx offers two different ways to experience private aviation – a guaranteed Jet Card and an Aircraft Management program – providing its clients with an all-encompassing, local solution to all of their private jet travel needs. Jet Linx is an IS-BAO Stage 3, ARGUS Platinum and Wyvern Wingman safety rated operator, an accomplishment earned by less than one percent of all aircraft operators in the world. It is headquartered in Omaha, Neb. and has bases in Atlanta, Detroit, Houston, Indianapolis, Dallas, Ft. Worth, Denver, San Antonio, Scottsdale, St Louis, Tulsa, Nashville, Washington D.C., Chicago, New York and Boston. For additional information, please visit Jet Linx (www.jetlinx.com).

## **MEDIA CONTACT:**

Blake Breitman
EVINS Communications
212-377-3588
JetLinx@evins.com